| FORM PTO-1595 | 07-17-2001 | ≀ SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | u LY | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | | # <u> </u> | ▼ • | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | 101780154 | | d original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of | receiving party(ies): | |
| Robert L. Longardner | | Name: R | W, Inc. | |
| 7-201 | | Internal Address: | .Н.ч. - 9 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes X No | | State of the state | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | Street Address: 3520 Washington Blvd. | | |
| Security Agreement | hange of Name | | | |
| ☐ Other | | City: Indianapolis, | State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>46205</u> | |
| Execution Date: May 25, 2001 | | Additional name(s) & address(es | s) attached? | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/607,853 | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | Additional numbers attache | d? | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name:Michael D. Beck | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Baker & Daniels | | Enclosed | | |
| Suite 2700 | | — denocit account | | |
| Dutto 2700 | | X Authorized to be o | charged to deposit decomme | |
| Street Address: 300 N. Meridian Street | | 8. Deposit account numb | | |
| City Indianapolis, State: | IN ZIP: 46204 | (Attach duplicate copy | of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| Oity. | TO NOT US | SE THIS SPACE | | |
| 07/16/2001 ANNED1 00000121 020390 096078 | | | | |
| 05 FStatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie | sur maing informa | tion is true and correct a | nd any attached copy is a true copy of | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belie | et, the foregoing informa | ***** | on I m | |
| the original document. | 1 281 | | | |
| Kevin R. Erdman Name of Person Signing | | Signature | 3 | |
| Total r | number of pages including cov | ver sheet, attachments, and doc | Juniont. | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert L. Longardner, 5321 Radnor Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46226 hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL HEAT EXCHANGER WITH HEAT ENERGY TRANSFER ELEMENTS EXTENDING THROUGH THE PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, RW, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principle place of business at 3520 Washington Boulevard, Indianapolis, IN 46205, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this _______ day of _______, 2001, and any and all other application thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Baker & Daniels to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/607,853, Filed June 30, 2000) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

532863_1.DOC

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0880

P99-689-US (U-Spec)

| | neid. | (O-Opec |
|---|---|--|
| WITNESS Assignors' hand | this day of | <u>Mary</u> , 2001. |
| | Polent | rt L. Longardner |
| STATE OF INDIANA) |) | - Parama |
| COUNTY OF Marion) |) SS:) | |
| Before me, a Notary Public, appeared the above-named Assign executed to foregoing Assignment execution thereof as his free and v purposes therein set forth and exp | nor, to me persona in my presence an roluntary act and de | lly known, and who ad acknowledged the |
| | Callera | Le Heryrold |
| | Notary Publi | c o il |
| F | Printed: <u>(0//e</u> | en E. Huxhold |
| My commission expires: | County | COLLEEN HUXHOLD NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 19, 2006 COUNTY OF RESIDENCE MARION |

532863_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0881